

CNR No. MHST-0500-0760-2024

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, KARAD

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

IN

CIVIL M.A.80/2024

1.Smt. Aandibai Dattu Shinde & Ors.	...Applicants.
<i>Versus</i>	
1. Smt. Subhadra Sahdev Marathe & Anr.	...Respondents.

Advocate Mr. C. J. Gaikwad for the applicants.

Coram : S. B. Todkar,
C.J.S.D. Karad.
Date : 04/07/2024

ORAL ORDER :

Issue notice to respondents on P. F. calling their say to the application for the final settlement of issues/points for determination within 30 days from the date of service of notice to them R/o. 14/08/2024.

Date : 04/07/2024.

[S. B. Todkar]
Civil Judge S.D. Karad.