

MHST050007602024



ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN CIVIL M.A. NO. 80/2024
Anandibai Dattu Shinde & Ors. Vs. Subhadra Sahadev Marathe &
Ors.

This is an application filed for getting heirship certificate under the provision of Bombay Regulation Act, 1827. Matter was pending for the hearing. In spite of ample opportunities applicants failed to lead evidence. Hence, on 15.04.2026 by order below Exh.01 matter was kept for further order. Even passing the order below Exh.01 no one present till today. It reveals that they are not interested to proceed with the matter or matter is amicably settled outside the Court. Hence, in above facts and circumstance, no just ground to keep the matter pending on file. Therefore, I pass the following order.

ORDER

Application is dismissed in default.

Place : Karad
Date : 25.06.2026

(J.J.Mane)
4th Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Karad.